



CERTIFICATE OF ORIGIN

ORIGINAL

TO VALIDATE, GO TO **VERIFY.FTGS.US** Certificate Number: MI-COO-49736-66aa465443831

Date: July 31, 2024

Owner or Agent	Forwarding Agent ************************************		
Import Permit Number	Bill of Lading / AWB ONEYRICEAK424900		
Export Date	Exporting Carrier **********************************		
Destination Country Dominican Republic	Destination Port Caucedo		
Transport Type Vessel	Port of Loading Oakland		
	Vessel Destination Country Dominican Republic Export Date ************************************		

Consignor reference: Victorias Choice LLC.

Description (May include notes on Quantity, Item Number, Marks and Numbers, Kind of Packages.)	Weight	Country of Origin
resh Onionsend of products	19391.058 kg =====	United States
CERTIFICATE OF ORIGIN Accredited Chamber US2200301		
ZORIO CHAMBERS FEDERATION		

Name of Authorized Trade Association



Gine Venturo

Authorized Signature Liane Ventura

- The Applicant (or the Applicant on behalf of the Consignor), by utilizing this document, certifies that: The above mentioned goods originate in the country(ies) specified above and comply with the rules of
- origin applicable in the country(ies) to those goods.

 The information in this certificate and in any documents provided to the Greater Miami Chamber of Commerce ("GMCC") is accurate, true and complete.
- The Applicant undertakes to advise GMCC and any other person(s) to whom the applicant provides this Certificate (or to whom the Certificate is provided to with the knowledge of the Applicant) promptly in writing of any innacuracy, omission or change in such information, or in the origin of goods.

 -The Applicant will maintain, and present upon request, such documentation as is necessary to verify the
- truth, accuracy and completeness of this certificate and accompanying documents.

 In consideration for the GMCC's issuance of this Certificate, the Applicant agrees to release, discharge and hold harmless GMCC from any liability in connection with the issuance of this certificate and to indemnify GMCC in respect of any costs and/or claims made against GMCC in connection herewith. -The Applicant is authorized to give the undertakings set out herein.

Rosie Cantu **REQUESTED DATE** Jul 22, 2024 **DUE DATE** Sep 20, 2024

Victoria's Choice LLC

9801 S Keystone Dr Pharr, TX 78577

Phone: 956-601-0052

Fax: +19566010181

Sales Contact

Invoice #1535

BILL TO SHIP TO **ORDER TYPE** LEXRO TECHNOLOGY, S.R.L LEXRO TECHNOLOGY, S.R.L CALLE LORENZO DESPRADEL NO. 2 CALLE LORENZO DESPRADEL NO. 2 Delivery - LOS PRADOS - LOS PRADOS SANTO DOMINGO, DISTRITO **TERMS** SANTO DOMINGO, DISTRITO NACIONAL 0000 NACIONAL 0000 Net 60

Lot	Qty	Item	Organic	Unit	Label	Pallets	Weight	Unit Price	Amount
732-YEL-2	855	Yellow Onions Jumbo sz		50 lb bag	Label: Victoria's Choice	-	-	\$10.50	\$8,977.50

Inventory units: 855 Total pallets: 0

Total: \$8,977.50 Inventory items: 1 Approx. weight: 0 lb | 0 kg

CUSTOMER NOTES

VICTORIA'S CHOICE LLC

Address: 9801 S KEYSTONE DRIVE, PHARR TEXAS 78577

Total Price: \$8,977.50 - Terms Net 60 days

- INCOTERM: CFŔ Caucedo

- This invoice has been assigned to Marco Capital, Inc.

Please remit payment to: Marco SPV LLC.

SUITE 1840, 1111 BRICKELL AVENUE MIAMI FL 33131 US

Wire/ACH to: Citibank N.A. New York

388 Greenwich Street, New York, NY 10013

SWIFT code: CITIUS33 Account#: 31364878

Ref: Victoria's Choice, invoice #1535

Invoice #1535 (Victoria's Choice LLC) Date ordered: 6/26/2024 03:59 PM

Last updated: 7/22/2024 10:13 AM

DATE SIGNATURE

The perishable agricultural commodities listed on this invoice are sold subject to the statutory trust authorized by section 5 (c) of the Perishable Agricultural Commodities Act, 1930 (7 U.S.C. 499e (c). The seller of these commodities retains a trust claim over these commodities, all inventories of food or other products derived from these and any receivables or proceeds from the sale of these commodities until full payment is received. In the event any action or proceeding is commenced to rms of this transaction or to enforce the seller's PACA trust rights, the buyer agrees to pay all costs of enforcement, including all attorneys' fees, together and expenses, as additional state owed in connects with this transaction.

MI-C00-49736-66aa465443831/July